e

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FROJECTION ; W 426239 < W 426239 /home/usD16326/DMTECmod

|
: l
|
|
| NEQEER REV TEE%J TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 | o
| 1 = - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1426239 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| 72 Q |
| 1426239 — - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER - : : : : : : Semo05 S0CUMENTATION PACKAGE a1
| 1426239 -2 E —~ BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER ol
| 1426239 -6 B - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER e
: 7— 1426239 -1 B - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED -1 AND SPARE PARTS =
— — — — |
: 7- 1426239 é S L{_Bgtfﬁ:ER Qg;iﬁ ;Eéi_iﬁ;;% ; iiﬁi ggigij Eii?ﬁ; - v 4612641 PLATE, [DENTIFICATION 57 ‘
| o febedon — GBI — -2l 2]2]l2]2]¢2 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2x.19) 1D PLATE | 66 }
| 7 1425239 -7 A — — — SFARE PARTS KIT s | D
|
: - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 985950 1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 64
| - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXE)RAM 53 ;
: CRIMP DATA DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECS /a\ /7 - ] | ] ] ] ] 158025-9Y SCR, 9HC (M4XB) [NS DISC P :
: TERMINAL N/—\\ME DELPHI REC CONTACT - 2 2 2 2 2 2 W*W8024*5 SCR,,BHC (MSX25)DR/—\\G EW |
| - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 18024-7 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANV IL 50 1
: CRIMP - lZE TYPe RANGE N T R R T BTN B 5 18022 2 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 50 ‘
| WIRE 2.54 [.100 IN] F 1.00-2.00mm? . 58 ;
| E INSUL | 4.83 [.190 IN] 0 1.90-2.60 [.075-.102 INI/4\ /7 20 - w 1 1 1 1 9855753 SCR, FHC (M3X10)DEP 57 :
2 WIRE STRIP LENGTH > | APPL INSTRUCTION 28 I s A [ 558685 | PAWL, FEED == ‘
- 4.50 [.181 IN = 408-8322 |Lﬁi) B
| o — 4 4 4 4 4 4 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4x12)SHEAR HOLDER 54 F—— |
| -
| 2 TERMINAL - - FEED 53 ;
| % APPL SPEC 114—3WW8115L 15.25 [.600 IN] - ] ] ] ] ] ] 180301 NUT, HEX (M3)HOLD DOWN 52 \
| ° - ] ] ] ] ] ] 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 5
< |
|
o - ] ] ] ] ] ] 590753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50 \
| = »
| © TERMINALS APPLIED - ] ] ] ] ] ] 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
| = B B B B
| i AMP PN MER PN SEAL - - | - 1 1 13386751 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 48 ;
| - ecaan_ 219190 Semane o1 =a05 - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 1338676—1 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47 |
| = _ _ - | | 1 1 1 1 1320999-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 48
| — — 2869852 153634980 —
- 1 ] 1 1 1 1 590197 PLUG, NYLON 45 \
|
| - - 286965-3 15338470 - - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 13386601 RAM 44
| = = - - = - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 EIDT 25 WASHER, LAMINATED 431 ¢
: - - - - - - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 EI01 24— WASHER, RAM 42
| - - - - - - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (M8X25) RAM 41
| - ] ] ] ] ] ] 232411 BALL, STEEL 40 \
| _ _ _ _ _
| - ] ] ] ] ] ] 2-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39 }
| WlkE T CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN AND T 13209221 DISC, INSULATION EE w
| 51}5@ FEJ LENGTH  LIN] - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37 }
| mm
- 1 ] 1 1 1 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36 \
| > B B » |
: 2. 00mm 1.90 #0.05 [.075 +.002 INJ |8-354778-0 [.2835] — : : : : : : EREIEE 05T, RAN = ‘
| 7.50mm*? .80 20,05 [.071 £.,002 IN] |8-354778-8 [.2935] _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320934—1] SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34 :
| 1.00mm? 1.70 +0.05 [.0B7 +.002 IN] |9-354778-6 [.2975] -2l 2 212 |2]2 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (MAX20)STRIP GUIDE | 33 \
| D _ - N - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT (M4 32 [0
: 6 @ — 3 3 3 3 3 3 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 31 ;
- - - S N -
: @ﬁﬁmﬁﬁmmm 1 ] 1 1 1 1 1320908-6 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
| o - - - llll" - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 16330731 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29 ;
: 5 2 _ - — 2 ‘ 57@ A e 455888-4 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28 \
AN d |
| SN B B B ‘ . -2l 202 2] 2|2 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG o7 ‘
| gl N ] - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 3568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 06 w
: - - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 240792 DRAG, TERMINAL 25 }
| - ng RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 13209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
| o - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 980371 -4 SCR, SHC SHLD 23 \
| o L!!J ’
| $[L L] 2. ORFEASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. - 1 - 1 1 - 1 o SR oher 55 :
: % S 3 LUBRICATE D/—\\ILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION _ 1 ] 1 1 1 1 1_}8023_‘] SCR,,SHC (M4X1OJSTRIPPER 2} B |
| o SHEET SUPPLTED WITH THE APPLICATOR. — 4] 4 4] 4] 4] 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4 STRIPPER | 20
: T A THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL, _ _ 1 _ _ 1 _ 530472—1 STRIPPER 19 |
| o INSULATION DIAMETER DEPENDENT UPON SEAL BEING APPLIED. 15
|
| SEAL RANGES FOR REFERENCE: - N - ] - | - ] - 1338684-2 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) | 17
| PART NUMBER 286965-1 RANGE 2.03 - 2.85mm 16
| | 286965-2 2.00 - 2.90mm 15
| g 2869653 1.60 - 2.40mm 14
| ; ZCL APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER 13 :
: FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT - W 1 W W W W 5-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12 ‘
| QUALIFICATION. APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. - W 1 W W W W 356885-5 STOP, SHEAR 1] ;
- ] - ] ] 1-1320921-0 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUTY| 10 b—
| gfg THE FOLLOWING PULL-OUT FORCES TAKE PRECEDENCE TO THOSE 1 - 1 : 1 1 1 1 L e oA eRonT -
| _| 8 STATED IN 114-3118; P \
| el & ’ 1 2| 2] 2 1 1 ] 1333206-9 ANV L 3
| 2| U 2.00mm? = 230N 1 z 1
| 3 " 2 _
2| 2 1.50mm? = 200N
| z| 3 B |
| =| @ 1.00mm? = 160N
| S ff - ] ] ] ] ] ] 13386803 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| S
2 < . — ’ |
| = ;NigLAZ]OE EEITPOHEéGHT ~EOUTREMENTS: - ] ] ] ] ] ] 238011-2 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 \
| g ]°50mm2 4“90 ; ou1o N 2 | 2| 2 I I I 9-456135-4 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 }
s ]“Oomme Ve L o0 T T T T 4558889 SPACER, CRIMPER >
: = o T NT 21212 1 [ 1 |1 4554075 CRIMPER, WIRFE : \
| é \/IE\/\( B ROTATED ]800 777 776 772 f7} f6 fz fw FPART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM :
| e ; : : : :
| POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE 7.3 L3 IN] T REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO GWHEN BLANK, USE DWG REYISION) A :
| — 1 QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS L 15T |
: g I _%] DIMENSIONS: mm C[INCHESI|MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _ |
| b DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _ |
3 |
BE = OTHERWISE SPECIFTED:  |DR SOAUGOT[APP 2080501 ‘
: =l g ] |_| L PLC DPEC 20.5 [.oo 1w |M-CLIFFORD F.BACKHURST AIMIER +F 1reorporsres |
| ; S S plLe DEC + - CHE - FEL OgOCTO] Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608 |
| E § 5 PLC DEC - NAME7 - MACHINE REF :
= ANGLES + - _
: o| & [oreT FENCE SET-UP DIM B |ECN 0150-1263-03 TE [11-03|surF TEXTURE. o/ olDE FEED HD-T APPLICATOR HD-T appL ;
| = A SEE ECN 015A-0821-01 LJL |OCTO1 SCALE OWG SHEET REV
| @ 66 FPIF]LTR REVISION RECORD AFPF | DATE ggmggEEggééséOngAﬁle - @ MO W 426239 /I OF'I B :
| a v 3- ) CAGE CODE — RESTRICTED TO
: P 1756 RE 3928 \|J 25-NOv-03 11:09:44 us016926 - : - - TS 4 5 00770 CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING - :
. \




